
 

 

ADVANCEMENT OF EDUCATION 
(Projects sanctioned during 2025-26) 

 

S.No Name of the 
Organization and 

Place 

Name of 
the 

Divisional 
Office 

Amount 
Sanctione

d Rs 

Purpose 

1 Maharashtra Shikshan 
Prasarak Mandal 
Indore 

Indore 3578000 Repairs of staircase block and 
corridor in existing building of 
their vocational education Shri 
gannesh Vidya Mandir School 

2 Shahid Hemu Kalani 
Educational Society  

Bhopal  1580000 Purchase of 10 interactive 
panels/smart boards for its 
project 'Audio-Video based E-
Classroom' aimed at upgrading 
classrooms with technology 
enabled learning tools for their 
girls college 

3 Youth of India 
Foundation, Siliguri   

Hazaribaug  4270800 Installation of solar panels and 
clean energy systems in six 
government schools across the 
aspirational district for Hazaribagh 
and Ramgarh 

4 Rajyoga Education  & 
Research Foundation, 
Karol Bagh, Sambalpur  

Sambalpur 2500000 School Bus 26 Seater AC for 
transportation of members and 
participants for various activitiesin 
6 districts of western odisha 

5 Pardada Pardadi 
Educational Society, 
Bulandshahr 

Aligarh  3316700 School Bus 50 + 2 seater for 
transportation of students to 
school 

6 Rosni Society, 
Haldwani 

Haldwani  1752000 School Bus 18 + D seater for 
transportation of students to 
school 

7. Jnana Jyothi Trust 
Rehabilitation Society 
for Disabled, Bangalore 

Bangalore 
DO I 

2490000 School bus 30+2 Seater for 
transporation of special mentally 
retarded children to school 



 

 

8. Andhra Mahila Sabha - 
Durgabai Deshmukh 
Vocational Training and 
Rehabilitation Centre 
for Handicapped , 
Vidyanagar 

Secundera
bad 

2818049 40 Seater Vehicle Tata City Rideto 
facilitate transportation for 
students attending the Durgabai 
Deshmukh Vocational Training 
and Rehabilitation Centre for the 
Handicapped.  

9 V V Giri Government 
Kalasala, 
Dumpagadapa 

Rajahmund
ry  

10690000 Construction of 8 classrooms 
rooms(6 on first floor and 2 on 
second floor) and 2 laboratories 
on the second floor. 

10 Valarkuzhanthai Trust, 
Nagapattinam 

Thanjavur  2650000 School Bus 49 + D seater for 
transportation of orphan and 
destitute children from the 
orphanage to their schools 

11 Asha Nilayam, 
Kanjirapally 

Kottayam 2876065 School Bus 42 + 2 seater for 
transportation of mentally 
challenged students attending 
vocational training centre 

12 Vettom Kala 
Samskarika Vedi, tirur 

Kozhikode  2368314 School Bus 34 + D seater for 
transportation of  differently 
abled and underpriviliged children 

13 Vimukti Sanstha, Jaipur Jaipur DO II 2133100 School Bus 34 seater  for 
transportation of girl students 
from slums of Jaipur  to school 

14 Sarvahitkari 
Educational Society, 
Chandigarh 

Jalandhar 1864672 School Bus 21 + D Seater  for 
transportation of poor students to 
school 

15 Gayatri Parivar Trust, 
Lucknow 

Lucknow 2500000 Construction of Block A on second 
floor of Shakti peeth for providing 
holistic treatment  to cater to the 
poor and needy 

16 Bharat Sevashram 
Sangha - Pranaband 
Vidya Mandir, 
Tinsukhia 

Jorhat  2896540 School bus 43 Seater for 
transportation of underprivileged  
students from Pranabanand Vidya 
Mandir 



 

 

 

 

 
 
17 

Bharat Sevashram 
Sangha - Pranaband 
Vidya Mandir, Ajargarh 
Tila 

Silchar 3508771 School Bus 51 seater for 
transportation of underprivileged 
students to school 

18 World Renewal 
Spiritual Trust, Bankura 

Asansol  2928000 School bus 24 Seater for 
transportation of people with 
mental distress, gor periodic 
meditation, deaddiction guidance 
and holistic wellness. 

19 Homi Bhabha Cancer 
Hospital and Research 
Centre 

Chandigarh 2700200 School bus for transportaion for 
patients movement andby staff 
for official purpose 

20 Association for Social 
Health in India 

Karnal  2717500 School bus for transportation of 
underprivileged students 

21 Divya Jyothi Charitable 
Trust 

Mysore 2499000 Braille Equipment 

22 St Gregorios Balagram Secundera
bad 

2724000 Renovation of ground level of pre 
primary school for providing 
quality education to the 
underprivileged childrens 

23 Sarvodaya Education 
Sty H S School 

Goa 2552441 School bus for transportation of 
students from the weaker sections 
to school 

24 Apang Shikshan 
Mandal - Dr V S 
Nerlekar Muk Badhir 
Vidyalaya 

Satara 2700109 School bus 34 + A + D seater for 
transportation of special children 
to schools. 

  Total 72614261 
/- 

 


